Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
B
u
s
s
m
a
n
n
®
B
O
L
T
-IN
 F
U
S
E
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
34 Cooper Bussmann Transportation Products • Phone: 1-888-867-8194 • Website: http://www.coopertp.com
AMI SERIES
0.8
(0.03)
9.5
(0.37)
12.0
(0.47)
16.0
(0.63)
30.0
(1.18)
41.0
(1.61)
6.0
(0.24)
Ø5.5
(Ø0.22)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
������ –B  K /   A M I
Rating
���
030 – 30 amps (orange)
040 – 40 amps (lt. green)
050 – 50 amps (red)
060 – 60 amps (yellow)
070 – 70 amps (brown)
080 – 80 amps (white)
100 – 100 amps (blue)
125 – 125 amps (pink)
150 – 150 amps (gray)
DIMENSIONS (Dims. shown are for reference only. Consult factory for latest prints)
BOLT IN AUTOMOTIVE FUSES
SPECIFICATIONS:
Applications: Power distribution protection for
automotive systems. Consult factory for available fuse-
holders.
Current Rating: 30-150A.
Voltage Rating: 32VDC.*
Interrupt Rating: 2000A @ 32VDC.
Housing Material: UL-Rated 94V-0 thermoplastic.
Terminal Material: Tin-plated brass.
Mounting: Max torque of 35in-lb (4Nm).
Marking: Color-coded housings for each amperage.
*Consult factory for higher voltage fuses.
Maximum
3600 s
100 s
10 s
1 s
Minimum
100 hrs
4 hrs
90 s
5 s
0.3 s
0.1 s
% of
Rating
100
110
150
200
300
500
Opening Time
TIME-CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS
10000
1000
100
10
1
.01
0.01
T
IM
E
 I
N
 S
E
C
O
N
D
S
CURRENT IN AMPERES
AMPERE RATING5
0
8
0
1
0
0
10 100 1000 10000